IBC control
MANUAL
CONTROL UNIT FOR ROTARY HEAT EXCHANGER
VariMax100
UL/CSA
Article no. F21100303
Made in
S w eden

Tel: +46 42 33 00 10
Product Control unit for rotary heat exchanger
Type designation VariMax100 UL/CSA
Applicable
EU Directives
EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU including Delegated Directive EU2015/863
Applicable
UK Directives
The Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016
The Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016
The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and
Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012
Harmonizing
standards for
EU/UK Directives
BS EN 61800-3:2004 - Emission kategori C1, Immunitet kategori C2
BS EN 61800-5-1/2 - The control unit is intended for installation in
environments with a pollution rating of 2 (Pollution degree 2)
UL/CSA ETL
4009131
Approved under UL508C, and CSA C22.2 No 14.
The associated VariMax Motor100 is approved under UL 1004-1,
UL 1004-3 and CSA C22.2 No 100
This declaration of conformity is issued under the full responsibility of the
manufacturer
   Höganäs 2021-09-01
     IBC control AB
     Christer Persson
      MD
4
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
The FreeRTOS v6.1.0 (http://www.freertos.org) software is used in this
product and this source code can be supplied by us.
• The VariMax100 UL/CSA is part of a range of control units adapted for optimum control
of rotary heat exchangers, with the necessary additional functions. The range consists of
three sizes: VariMax25 UL/CSA, VariMax50 UL/CSA and VariMax100 UL/CSA.
All control units run a 3-phase stepping motor.
All control units have an input signal of 0-10 V.
• The VariMax100 UL/CSA is designed for rotors up to 3900 mm with a rotor speed of
max. 12 rpm. If the rotor requires a faster rotor speed, the rotor diameter should be
reduced.
• The VariMax100 UL/CSA has built-in input signal shift, which means that the rotor's
efficiency is proportional to the input signal.
• The VariMax100 UL/CSA has a preset threshold value of 0,1 V (hysteresis 0,13–0,07 V).
If the input signal falls below this value, the rotor will stop.
• The VariMax100 UL/CSA has a rotation monitor (magnet mounted on the rotor with
associated magnet sensor) and a built-in cleaning function.
The functions can be disconnected via DIP switches.
• The VariMax100 UL/CSA starts automatically after voltage drop-out, and
resets all alarms on restart.
• The VariMax-motor100 is a stepper motor with substantial moment over the entire speed
range.
• When the motor is stationary, a holding torque is activated, which means that the rotor
always remains still.
The holding torque disappears if the voltage to the control unit is lost.
• The motor is mounted with a 3 m cable as standard.
5
DESCRIPTION OF FUNCTIONS
6
Output frequency 0-333 Hz
Acceleration and
retardation time
30 sec
Ambient temperature,
non condensing
                                                                  -30 - +45 OC
-40 - +45 OC ***)
Protection form Type 1
Weight 2,6 kg